TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Finova Capital Corporation		04/27/2001	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elco Filtration Co.
Street Address:	c/o 4301 Yeager Way
City:	Bakersfield
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93313
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2099814	GWC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-8820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: davidaweinstein@qwest.net

Correspondent Name: David A. Weinstein
Address Line 1: 1600 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GWC - FINOVA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Weinstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Finova to Elco assignment tif#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0467

900006376

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment granted on this <u>27</u> day of Narch, 2001, by FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and ELCO FILTRATION CO. ("Assignee"), as follows:

WITNESETH

WHEREAS, GWC VALVE COMPANY, INC., a California corporation (the "Company") executed a Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks, dated July 10, 1998, in favor of Assignor, duly recorded on July 30, 1998, at Trademark Reel 1762, Frame 256 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Agreement"), and a Special Power of Attorney, dated July 10, 1998 (the "Power of Attorney"), pursuant to which the Company assigned and granted to Assignor a security interest in and to all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, service marks, trade names and applications therefor, as more specifically listed on the schedules and exhibits attached thereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignee and to assign all of Assignor's liens, claims and encumbrances respecting the Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith, "where is" and "as is," without any representation or warranty of any kind or nature, whether expressed or implied (collectively, the "Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns transfers and delivers its entire right, title and interest, including all rights of action and damages for past infringement, in and to the Marks and the Rights, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used or as symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESSETH WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION a Delaware corporation

a halawais chibalation

ELCO FILTRATION CO.

Name: Ed. GANZ

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0468